
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

1 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SERVICE AGREEMENT 

This Amendment No. 1 to Service Agreement (“Amendment No. 1”) is dated 

___________________ and is between each individual Contractor listed in Revised Exhibit A 

“List of Contractors” attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and collectively 

hereinafter referred to as “Contractor(s)”, and the County of Fresno, a political subdivision of the 

State of California (“County”).  

Recitals 

A. On August 5, 2025, the County and Contractor(s) entered into Eating Disorder Services 

Master Agreement, which is County agreement number No. 25-383 (“Agreement”), for mental 

health services for seriously emotionally disturbed youth and adults with severe mental illness 

who are diagnosed with eating disorders, as required by Behavioral Health and Information 

Notice (BHIN) 22-009. 

B. The County now desires to amend the Agreement to add the following contractors: (1) 

Discovery Practice Management, Inc. d.b.a. Center for Discovery and (2) BHC Alhambra 

Hospital, Inc. d.b.a. BHC Alhambra Hospital. 

C. Contractor(s) has the secured facilities, staff, and expertise, and is licensed by the State 

of California to provide eating disorder services and is willing and able to provide such services 

to individuals referred by County pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.   

The parties therefore agree as follows: 

1. All references to Exhibit A shall be deemed references to Revised Exhibit A, which is 

attached and incorporated by this reference. 

2. The parties agree that upon execution of this Amendment No. 1, the Agreement is 

further revised, updated, and amended to add Contractor Discovery Practice Management, Inc. 

d.b.a. Center for Discovery and Contractor BHC Alhambra Hospital, Inc. d.b.a. BHC Alhambra 

Hospital. Each Contractor’s “Fee Schedule” is attached to this Amendment No. 1 as Exhibit D – 

Attachment A-2 and Exhibit D – Attachment A-3, respectively. 

3. When both parties have signed this Amendment No. 1, the Agreement, and this 

Amendment No. 1 together constitute the Agreement. 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

2 

4. The Contractor represents and warrants to the County that: 

a. The Contractor is duly authorized and empowered to sign and perform its obligations 

under this Amendment. 

b. The individual signing this Amendment on behalf of the Contractor is duly authorized 

to do so and his or her signature on this Amendment legally binds the Contractor to 

the terms of this Amendment. 

5. The parties agree that this Amendment may be executed by electronic signature as 

provided in this section. 

a. An “electronic signature” means any symbol or process intended by an individual 

signing this Amendment to represent their signature, including but not limited to (1) a 

digital signature; (2) a faxed version of an original handwritten signature; or (3) an 

electronically scanned and transmitted (for example by PDF document) version of an 

original handwritten signature. 

b. Each electronic signature affixed or attached to this Amendment (1) is deemed 

equivalent to a valid original handwritten signature of the person signing this 

Amendment for all purposes, including but not limited to evidentiary proof in any 

administrative or judicial proceeding, and (2) has the same force and effect as the 

valid original handwritten signature of that person. 

c. The provisions of this section satisfy the requirements of Civil Code section 1633.5, 

subdivision (b), in the Uniform Electronic Transaction Act (Civil Code, Division 3, Part 

2, Title 2.5, beginning with section 1633.1). 

d. Each party using a digital signature represents that it has undertaken and satisfied 

the requirements of Government Code section 16.5, subdivision (a), paragraphs (1) 

through (5), and agrees that each other party may rely upon that representation.  

e. This Amendment is not conditioned upon the parties conducting the transactions 

under it by electronic means and either party may sign this Amendment with an 

original handwritten signature. 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

3 

6. This Amendment may be signed in counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of 

which together constitute this Amendment. 

7. The Agreement as amended by this Amendment No. 1 is ratified and continued. All 

provisions of the Agreement and not amended by this Amendment No. 1 remain in full force and 

effect. 

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 

/// 

/// 

///  



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

4 

The parties are signing this Amendment No. 1 on the date stated in the introductory 

clause. 

CONTRACTOR 
 
See Following Signature Pages 
 

COUNTY OF FRESNO 
 
 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board 
of Supervisors of the County of Fresno 
 
Attest: 
Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 
 
By: _______________________ 
      Deputy 

 
For accounting use only: 
 
Org No.: 56302230/56302175 
Account No.: 7295 
Fund No.: 0001 
Subclass No.: 10000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 







Revised Exhibit A 
List of Contractors 

   
Revised Date 9.23.25 

 

 Contracted Provider Contact  Rates Exhibit  

01 
Oasis Eating Disorder Recovery, 
A Professional Psychology 
Corporation 

Mailing Address: 1781 E Fir Ave, Suite 102, Fresno, 
CA 93720 
Contact Person: Louisa Gee 
Phone Number: (559) 314-2413 
E-mail address: info@oasiseatingrecovery.com  

Exhibit D – Attachment A-1 

02 
Discovery Practice 
Management, Inc. d.b.a. Center 
for Discovery 

Mailing Address: 18401 Von Karman, Suite 500, 
Irvine, CA 92612 
Contact Person: Magdalen Gustilo 
Phone Number: (714) 825-1800 
Email Address: contracting@discoverybh.com 

Exhibit D – Attachment A-2 
 

03 BHC Alhambra Hospital, Inc. 
d.b.a. BHC Alhambra Hospital 

Mailing Address: 4619 Rosemead Blvd, Rosemead, 
CA 91770 
Contact Person: Brett Graves 
Phone Number: (626) 286-1191 ext. 292 
Email Address: brett.graves@uhsinc.com 

Exhibit D – Attachment A-3 
 

 

 

 

mailto:info@oasiseatingrecovery.com
mailto:contracting@discoverybh.com
mailto:brett.graves@uhsinc.com


 
Exhibit D – Attachment A-2 

Fee Schedule 

   
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

Provider Name: Discovery Practice Management, 
Inc. d.b.a. Center for Discovery 

Mailing Address: 18401 Von Karman, Suite 500, Irvine, CA 92612 
Contact Person: Magdalen Gustilo 
Phone Number: (714) 825-1800 
Email Address: contracting@discoverybh.com 

 

 

Eating Disorder Treatment - Level of Care Population Served  Is this Program In-
Person or Virtual?  

Daily Rate 

Inpatient (IP) N/A N/A N/A 
Residential Treatment Center (RTC) Ages 10+ In-Person $2484.00 
Partial Hospitalization Program (PHP) Ages 10+ Both $1552.00 
Intensive Outpatient Program (IOP) Ages 10+ Both $725.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   



CFD & DMAP Corporate, Correspondence, & Billing Address
Entity Address County Website Current Service(s) Tax ID NPI

Discovery Practice 
Management, Inc 

18401 Von Karman Ave. 
Ste 500  Irvine, CA 92612

Orange ALL Correspondence 
& Billing Address 95-4628972 N/A

CFD ED/MH RTC Facilities

Facility Address County Website Current Service(s) Tax ID NPI

Center For 
Discovery, 
Del Mar

4421 Carmel Valley Rd.
San Diego, CA 92130-
2409

San Diego
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/del-
mar/

ED: RTC, PHP
Adult Women, Ages 
16+ 95-4628972 1346621711

Center For 
Discovery, 
La Habra

2115 Las Palomas
La Habra Heights, CA 
90631-7761

Orange
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/la-
habra/

ED: RTC, PHP
Adol & Adult, Ages 
10-18 95-4628972 1548641921

Center For 
Discovery, 
Lakewood

4136 Ann Arbor Rd.
Lakewood, CA 90712-
3817

Los Angeles
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/lake
wood/

ED: RTC, PHP
Child & Adol, Ages 10-
18 95-4628972 1710253604

Center For 
Discovery, Menlo 
Park

1895 Altschul Ave.
Menlo Park, CA 94025-
6515

San Mateo
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/men
lo-park/

ED: RTC, PHP
Adol, Ages 10-18 95-4628972 1194106567

Center For 
Discovery, 
Sacramento

5422 Cavitt Stallman Rd.
Granite Bay, CA 95746-
9491

Sacramento
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/gran
ite-bay/

ED: RTC, PHP
Adol & Adult Women, 
Ages 16 + 95-4628972 1851753339

Center For 
Discovery, Thousand 
Oaks

228 Rimrock Rd. 
Thousand Oaks, CA 
91361-5203

Ventura
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/thou
sand-oaks/

ED: RTC, PHP      
Adol & Adult   Ages 
16+ 95-4628972 1942745286

CFD & DMAP PHP & IOP Facilities

Facility Address County Current Service(s) Tax ID NPI
Center For 
Discovery, Beverly 
Hills

8383 Wilshire Blvd., Ste 
650 Beverly Hills, CA 
90211-3213

Los Angeles
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/bev
erly-hills-outpatient/

ED/MH: PHP, IOP
Child, Adol, & Adults, 
Ages 10+ 95-4628972 1114308590

Center for Discovery,  
Glendale

535 N Brand Blvd., Ste 
350      
Glendale, CA 91203-3952

Los Angeles
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/glen
dale/

ED/MH: PHP/IOP
Child, Adol, & Adult, 
Ages 10+ 95-4628972 1841776226

Center For 
Discovery, Irvine 

18872 MacArthur Blvd, 
Suite 400 Irvine, CA 
92612

Orange
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/irvin
e/

ED/MH: PHP, IOP
Child, Adol, & Adults, 
Ages 10+ 95-4628972 1235841180

Center For 
Discovery/Discovery 
Mood & Anxiety 
Program, 
Los Alamitos 

4281 Katella Ave., Ste 
131  Los Alamitos, 
CA 90720-6507

Orange https://discoverymood
.com/locations/los-
alamitos/

ED/MH: PHP, IOP      
Child, Adol, & Adults, 
Ages 10+ 95-4628972

1164803201 ED; 
1912075698 MH

Center For 
Discovery, 
Sacramento ED OP

1601 Response RD. #385 
Sacramento, 95815

Sacramento
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/sacr
amento/

ED: PHP, IOP
Child, Adol, & Adults, 
Ages 10+ 95-4628972 1336727965

Center For 
Discovery, San 
Diego

5414 Oberlin Dr., Ste 200  
San Diego, CA 92121-
4744

San Diego
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/san-
diego/

ED: PHP, IOP
Child, Adol, & Adults, 
Ages 10+ 95-4628972 1336870658

Center For 
Discovery, South 
Bay 

21515 Hawthorne Blvd., 
Ste 370      
Torrance, CA 90503-6556

Los Angeles
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/torr
ance/

ED/MH: PHP, IOP      
Child, Adol, & Adults, 
Ages 10+ 95-4628972 1255828000

Center For 
Discovery, Temecula 
ED

27708 Jefferson Ave. 
#101
Temecula, Ca 92590

Riverside
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/tem
ecula/

ED: PHP, IOP
Adol & Adult, Ages 
10+ 95-4628972 1174166607

Center For 
Discovery, 
Woodland Hills

21650 Oxnard St., Ste 
2375 , Woodland Hills, 
CA 91367

Los Angeles
https://centerfordiscov
ery.com/locations/woo
dland-hills/

ED: PHP, IOP
Child,Adol, & Adults, 
Ages 10+ 95-4628972 1811432909

Exhibit D - Attachment A-2 
Page 2 of 2

https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/del-mar/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/del-mar/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/del-mar/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/la-habra/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/la-habra/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/la-habra/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/lakewood/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/lakewood/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/lakewood/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/menlo-park/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/menlo-park/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/menlo-park/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/granite-bay/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/granite-bay/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/granite-bay/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/thousand-oaks/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/thousand-oaks/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/thousand-oaks/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/beverly-hills-outpatient/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/beverly-hills-outpatient/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/beverly-hills-outpatient/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/glendale/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/glendale/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/glendale/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/irvine/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/irvine/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/irvine/
https://discoverymood.com/locations/los-alamitos/
https://discoverymood.com/locations/los-alamitos/
https://discoverymood.com/locations/los-alamitos/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/sacramento/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/sacramento/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/sacramento/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/san-diego/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/san-diego/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/san-diego/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/torrance/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/torrance/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/torrance/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/temecula/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/temecula/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/temecula/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/woodland-hills/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/woodland-hills/
https://centerfordiscovery.com/locations/woodland-hills/


 
Exhibit D – Attachment A-3 

Fee Schedule 

   
 

 

 

Provider Name: BHC Alhambra Hospital, Inc. 
d.b.a. BHC Alhambra Hospital 

Mailing Address: 4619 Rosemead Blvd, Rosemead, CA 91770 
Contact Person: Brett Graves 
Phone Number: (626) 286-1191 ext. 292 
Email Address: brett.graves@uhsinc.com 

 

 

Eating Disorder Treatment - Level of Care Population Served  Is this Program In-
Person or Virtual?  

Daily Rate 

Inpatient (IP) Adolescent and Adults In-Person $1625.00 
Residential Treatment Center (RTC) Adults In-Person $1525.00 
Partial Hospitalization Program (PHP) Adolescent and Adults Virtual $825.00 
Intensive Outpatient Program (IOP) Adolescent and Adults Virtual $540.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  




