

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SERVICE AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 1 to Service Agreement ("Amendment No. 1") is dated

and is between each individual Contractor listed in Revised Exhibit A

"List of Contractors" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and collectively hereinafter referred to as "Contractor(s)", and the County of Fresno, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County").

Recitals

- A. On August 5, 2025, the County and Contractor(s) entered into Eating Disorder Services Master Agreement, which is County agreement number No. 25-383 ("Agreement"), for mental health services for seriously emotionally disturbed youth and adults with severe mental illness who are diagnosed with eating disorders, as required by Behavioral Health and Information Notice (BHIN) 22-009.
- B. The County now desires to amend the Agreement to add the following contractors: (1) Discovery Practice Management, Inc. d.b.a. Center for Discovery and (2) BHC Alhambra Hospital, Inc. d.b.a. BHC Alhambra Hospital.
- C. Contractor(s) has the secured facilities, staff, and expertise, and is licensed by the State of California to provide eating disorder services and is willing and able to provide such services to individuals referred by County pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

The parties therefore agree as follows:

- 1. All references to Exhibit A shall be deemed references to Revised Exhibit A, which is attached and incorporated by this reference.
- 2. The parties agree that upon execution of this Amendment No. 1, the Agreement is further revised, updated, and amended to add Contractor Discovery Practice Management, Inc. d.b.a. Center for Discovery and Contractor BHC Alhambra Hospital, Inc. d.b.a. BHC Alhambra Hospital. Each Contractor's "Fee Schedule" is attached to this Amendment No. 1 as Exhibit D Attachment A-2 and Exhibit D Attachment A-3, respectively.
- 3. When both parties have signed this Amendment No. 1, the Agreement, and this Amendment No. 1 together constitute the Agreement.

- 4. The Contractor represents and warrants to the County that:
 - a. The Contractor is duly authorized and empowered to sign and perform its obligations under this Amendment.
 - b. The individual signing this Amendment on behalf of the Contractor is duly authorized to do so and his or her signature on this Amendment legally binds the Contractor to the terms of this Amendment.
- 5. The parties agree that this Amendment may be executed by electronic signature as provided in this section.
 - a. An "electronic signature" means any symbol or process intended by an individual signing this Amendment to represent their signature, including but not limited to (1) a digital signature; (2) a faxed version of an original handwritten signature; or (3) an electronically scanned and transmitted (for example by PDF document) version of an original handwritten signature.
 - b. Each electronic signature affixed or attached to this Amendment (1) is deemed equivalent to a valid original handwritten signature of the person signing this Amendment for all purposes, including but not limited to evidentiary proof in any administrative or judicial proceeding, and (2) has the same force and effect as the valid original handwritten signature of that person.
 - c. The provisions of this section satisfy the requirements of Civil Code section 1633.5, subdivision (b), in the Uniform Electronic Transaction Act (Civil Code, Division 3, Part 2, Title 2.5, beginning with section 1633.1).
 - d. Each party using a digital signature represents that it has undertaken and satisfied the requirements of Government Code section 16.5, subdivision (a), paragraphs (1) through (5), and agrees that each other party may rely upon that representation.
 - e. This Amendment is not conditioned upon the parties conducting the transactions under it by electronic means and either party may sign this Amendment with an original handwritten signature.

///

///

///

- 6. This Amendment may be signed in counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of which together constitute this Amendment.
- 7. The Agreement as amended by this Amendment No. 1 is ratified and continued. All provisions of the Agreement and not amended by this Amendment No. 1 remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1	The parties are signing this Amendment No. 1 on the date stated in the introductory					
2	clause.					
3 4 5	CONTRACTOR See Following Signature Pages	COUNTY OF FRESNO				
6		Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board				
7		of Supervisors of the County of Fresno				
8		Attest: Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California				
10						
11		By: Deputy				
12	For accounting use only:					
13	Org No.: 56302230/56302175 Account No.: 7295					
14	Fund No.: 7295 Fund No.: 0001 Subclass No.: 10000					
15	Subclass No.: 10000					
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25 26						
26 27						
28						

1	The parties are signing this Amendment No. 1 to County Agreement No. 25-383 on the
2	date stated in the introductory clause.
3 4	CONTRACTOR: Discovery Practice Management, Inc. d.b.a. Center for Discovery
5	By John Peloquin_
6	414BCB90AC/B4/F
7	Print Name: John Peloquin
8	
9	Title: CEO Chairman of the Board, President, or Vice President
10	
11	Date:
12	Signed by:
13	By Wing
14	07B64F6B8C5A434
15	Print Name: WILLIAM BOULDIN
16	
17	Title: SVP of Finance and Accounting
18	Secretary (of Corporation), Assistant Secretary, Chief Financial Officer, or Assistant Treasurer
19	
20	Date: 8/27/2025
21	
22	MAILING ADDRESS:
23	18401 Von Karman Ave, Suite 500
24	Irvine, CA 92616
25	
26	
27	
28	

1	The parties are signing this Amendment No. 1 to County Agreement No. 25-383 on the
2	date stated in the introductory clause.
3 4 5	CONTRACTOR: BHC Alhambra Hospital, Inc. d.b.a. BHC Alhambra Hospital By
6	
7	Print Name: Reggy Minnick
8 9 10	Title: CEO - Vice President Chairman of the Board, President, or Vice President
11 12	Date: 9/2/2025
13 14	By
15 16	Print Name:
17 18 19	Title: CFo Secretary (of Corporation), Assistant Secretary, Chief Financial Officer, or Assistant Treasurer
20 21	Date: 9/1/1015
22	MAILING ADDRESS:
23	4619 Rosemead Blvd
24	Rosemead, CA 91770
25	///
26	<i>///</i>
27	_{///}

Revised Exhibit A List of Contractors

	Contracted Provider	Contact	Rates Exhibit	
		Mailing Address: 1781 E Fir Ave, Suite 102, Fresno,		
	Oasis Eating Disorder Recovery,	CA 93720		
01	A Professional Psychology	Contact Person: Louisa Gee	Exhibit D – Attachment A-1	
	Corporation	Phone Number: (559) 314-2413		
		E-mail address: info@oasiseatingrecovery.com		
		Mailing Address: 18401 Von Karman, Suite 500,		
	Discovery Practice	Irvine, CA 92612	Exhibit D – Attachment A-2	
02	Management, Inc. d.b.a. Center	Contact Person: Magdalen Gustilo	EXHIBIT D – Attachment A-2	
	for Discovery	Phone Number: (714) 825-1800		
		Email Address: contracting@discoverybh.com		
		Mailing Address: 4619 Rosemead Blvd, Rosemead,		
	BHC Alhambra Hospital, Inc. d.b.a. BHC Alhambra Hospital	CA 91770	Exhibit D – Attachment A-3	
03		Contact Person: Brett Graves	Exhibit D = Attachment A-3	
		Phone Number: (626) 286-1191 ext. 292		
		Email Address: <u>brett.graves@uhsinc.com</u>		

Exhibit D – Attachment A-2 Fee Schedule

Provider Name: Discovery Practice Management, Inc. d.b.a. Center for Discovery

Mailing Address: 18401 Von Karman, Suite 500, Irvine, CA 92612

Contact Person: Magdalen Gustilo Phone Number: (714) 825-1800

Email Address: contracting@discoverybh.com

Eating Disorder Treatment - Level of Care	Population Served	Is this Program In- Person or Virtual?	Daily Rate
Inpatient (IP)	N/A	N/A	N/A
Residential Treatment Center (RTC)	Ages 10+	In-Person	\$2484.00
Partial Hospitalization Program (PHP)	Ages 10+	Both	\$1552.00
Intensive Outpatient Program (IOP)	Ages 10+	Both	\$725.00

CFD & DMAP Corporate, Correspondence, & Billing Address

Entity	Address	County	Website	Current Service(s)	Tax ID	NPI
Discovery Practice	18401 Von Karman Ave.	Orange		ALL Correspondence		
Management, Inc	Ste 500 Irvine, CA 92612			& Billing Address	95-4628972	N/A

CFD ED/MH RTC Facilities

CFD & DMAP PHP & IOP Facilities

2375, Woodland Hills,

CA 91367

Los Angeles

dland-hills/

Discovery,

Woodland Hills

Facility	Address	County	Website	Current Service(s)	Tax ID	NPI
Center For Discovery, Del Mar	4421 Carmel Valley Rd. San Diego, CA 92130- 2409	San Diego	https://centerfordiscov ery.com/locations/del- mar/	ED: RTC, PHP Adult Women, Ages 16+	95-4628972	1346621711
Center For Discovery, La Habra	2115 Las Palomas La Habra Heights, CA 90631-7761	Orange	https://centerfordiscov ery.com/locations/la- habra/	ED: RTC, PHP Adol & Adult, Ages 10-18	95-4628972	1548641921
Center For Discovery, Lakewood	4136 Ann Arbor Rd. Lakewood, CA 90712- 3817	Los Angeles		, ,	95-4628972	1710253604
Center For Discovery, Menlo Park	1895 Altschul Ave. Menlo Park, CA 94025- 6515	San Mateo	https://centerfordiscov ery.com/locations/men lo-park/	ED: RTC, PHP Adol, Ages 10-18	95-4628972	1194106567
Center For Discovery, Sacramento	5422 Cavitt Stallman Rd. Granite Bay, CA 95746- 9491	Sacramento	https://centerfordiscov ery.com/locations/gran ite-bay/	ED: RTC, PHP Adol & Adult Women, Ages 16 +	95-4628972	1851753339
Center For Discovery, Thousand Oaks	228 Rimrock Rd. Thousand Oaks, CA 91361-5203	Ventura		ED: RTC, PHP Adol & Adult Ages 16+	95-4628972	1942745286

Facility	Address	County		Current Service(s)	Tax ID	NPI
Center For	8383 Wilshire Blvd., Ste		https://centerfordiscov	ED/MH: PHP, IOP		
Discovery, Beverly	650 Beverly Hills, CA	Los Angeles	ery.com/locations/bev	Child, Adol, & Adults,		
Hills	90211-3213		erly-hills-outpatient/	Ages 10+	95-4628972	1114308590
	535 N Brand Blvd., Ste		https://centerfordiscov	ED/MH: PHP/IOP		
Center for Discovery,	350	Los Angeles	ery.com/locations/glen	Child, Adol, & Adult,		
Glendale	Glendale, CA 91203-3952		dale/	Ages 10+	95-4628972	1841776226
	18872 MacArthur Blvd,		https://centerfordiscov	ED/MH: PHP, IOP		
Center For	Suite 400 Irvine, CA	Orange	ery.com/locations/irvin	Child, Adol, & Adults,		
Discovery, Irvine	92612		<u>e/</u>	Ages 10+	95-4628972	1235841180
Center For						
Discovery/Discovery						
Mood & Anxiety	4281 Katella Ave., Ste	Orange	https://discoverymood	ED/MH: PHP, IOP		
Program,	131 Los Alamitos,		.com/locations/los-	Child, Adol, & Adults,		1164803201 ED;
Los Alamitos	CA 90720-6507		alamitos/	Ages 10+	95-4628972	1912075698 MH
Center For			https://centerfordiscov	ED: PHP, IOP		
Discovery,	1601 Response RD. #385	Sacramento	ery.com/locations/sacr	Child, Adol, & Adults,		
Sacramento ED OP	Sacramento, 95815		amento/	Ages 10+	95-4628972	1336727965
Center For	5414 Oberlin Dr., Ste 200		https://centerfordiscov	ED: PHP, IOP		
Discovery, San	San Diego, CA 92121-	San Diego	ery.com/locations/san-	Child, Adol, & Adults,		
Diego	4744		diego/	Ages 10+	95-4628972	1336870658
Center For	21515 Hawthorne Blvd.,		https://centerfordiscov	ED/MH: PHP, IOP		
Discovery, South	Ste 370	Los Angeles	ery.com/locations/torr	Child, Adol, & Adults,		
Bay	Torrance, CA 90503-6556		ance/	Ages 10+	95-4628972	1255828000
Center For	27708 Jefferson Ave.		https://centerfordiscov	ED: PHP, IOP		
Discovery, Temecula	#101	Riverside	ery.com/locations/tem	Adol & Adult, Ages		
ED	Temecula, Ca 92590		ecula/	10+	95-4628972	1174166607
Center For	21650 Oxnard St., Ste		https://centerfordiscov	ED: PHP, IOP		
ln:	2275 147 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		and the second of the second o	Child Adel O Adelle	1	l

Ages 10+

ery.com/locations/woo Child,Adol, & Adults,

1811432909

95-4628972

Exhibit D – Attachment A-3 Fee Schedule

Provider Name: BHC Alhambra Hospital, Inc. d.b.a. BHC Alhambra Hospital

Mailing Address: 4619 Rosemead Blvd, Rosemead, CA 91770

Contact Person: Brett Graves

Phone Number: (626) 286-1191 ext. 292 Email Address: brett.graves@uhsinc.com

Eating Disorder Treatment - Level of Care	Population Served	Is this Program In- Person or Virtual?	Daily Rate	
Inpatient (IP)	Adolescent and Adults	In-Person	\$1625.00	
Residential Treatment Center (RTC)	Adults	In-Person	\$1525.00	
Partial Hospitalization Program (PHP)	Adolescent and Adults	Virtual	\$825.00	
Intensive Outpatient Program (IOP)	Adolescent and Adults	Virtual	\$540.00	